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 Showcase Interpretive   Beginner/High Beginner

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Oceana Andre-Pearson, cedar rock 3/1

2. Isabel Torres, Lapeer SC 3/2

Adult Pre Bronze WB Free Skating

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Laura Schneck, Arctic FSC 3/1

Adult Silver WB Free Skating

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Lanette Vanderlinde, Lake Effect FSC 3/1

2. David Petzel, Westland FSC 3/2

3. Kimberly  Ellsworth-Flores, Arctic FSC 3/3

Basic Elements 2

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Keelie Cooper, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/1

2. Reagan Gates, Cedar Rock Skate Acadamy 3/2

Basic Elements 3

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kathryn Gates, Cedar Rock Skate Academy 3/1

2. Olivia Harshbarger, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 2/2

3. Ella StMartin, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 2/3

4. Brooke Diener, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 3/4

Basic Elements 6  Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Isabel Torres, Lapeer SC 3/1

2. Marie Stewart, Traverse City FSC 2/2

3. Isabella Eva Nelson, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 3/3

Basic Elements 6  Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Abigail Leese, West Shore Blades 3/1

2. Ellison Durkin, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/2

3. Isabella D'Andrea, Lapeer Skating Club 3/3

4. Lilly Andrews, Traverse City FSC 3/4

Basic Elements 8

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Abbygail Rodriguez, Scotville FSC 3/1

Stryker Malone, Greater Grand Rapids FSC Withdrawn

Basic Free Skate 1

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Quinn Strick, Irish FSC 5/1

Basic Program 2

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Adalee Ramirez, Traverse City FSC 3/1

Basic Program 3

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Lauren White, Irish FSC 5/1

Basic Program 3 Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Keelie Cooper, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/1

2. Mieshah Veldt, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 2/2

3. Brooke Diener, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 3/3

Basic Program 3 Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kathryn Gates, Cedar Rock Skate Academy 3/1

2. Olivia Harshbarger, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 2/2

3. Ella StMartin, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 3/3

Basic Program 4

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Margaret Letcher, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 3/1

Basic Program 6

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Anna Tibbitts, Irish FSC 5/1

2. Samantha Pettersen, Cedar Rock Skating Ac... 5/2

Basic Program 6 Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Marie Stewart, Traverse City FSC 3/1

2. Isabel Torres, Lapeer SC 3/2

3. Isabella Eva Nelson, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 3/3

Basic Program 6 Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ella Peirce, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/1

2. Stryker Malone, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/2

3. Alyssa Benitez, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/3

4. Isabella D'Andrea, Lapeer Skating Club 3/4

Basic Program 6 Group C

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Lilly Andrews, Traverse City FSC 3/1

2. Abigail Leese, West Shore Blades 3/2

3. Ellison Durkin, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/3

4. Maria Ainsworth, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/4

Basic Program 8

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Abbygail Rodriguez, Scotville FSC 3/1

2. Sophia Dentino, Irish FSC 3/2

Beginner Compulsory Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Gracie Chraska, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/1

2. Paige Chapel, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 3/2

Beginner Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Elizabeth Chambers, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/1

2. Gracie Chraska, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/2

Beginner Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Matilyn Vogel, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/1

2. Gracie Chraska, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/2

Beginner Test Track Free Skating Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Khloe Felton, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 3/1

2. Charlotte Williams, Coliseum FSC Of Michigan 3/2

3. Katelyn Melling, Lansing SC 4/3

4. Anna McAllister, Coliseum FSC Of Michigan 3/4

5. Meadow Roberts, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 5/5

Withdrawn
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Beginner Test Track Free Skating Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Gracie Chraska, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/1

2. Paige Chapel, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 4/2

3. Emma Shakner, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 3/3

4. Allison Dumler, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 3/4

5. Nyah Eldred, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 5/5

Bronze NSD Pattern Dance

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Salome Mouliere, Ann Arbor FSC 2.0

2. 2 2 Abigayle Mumby, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 4.0

3. 3 3 Cenedra Hawn, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 6.0

4. 4 4 Kailee Siemans, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 8.0

5. 5 5 Kaitlin Gunter, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 10.0

6. 6 6 Andria Annala, Ann Arbor FSC 12.0

7. 7 7 Isabella Anderson, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 14.0

8. 8 8 Alexa Hubbard, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 16.0

Gold NSD Pattern Dance

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 2 1 Jenna Blackburn, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 3.0

2. 1 2 Hanna Wrong, Detroit SC 3.0

3. 3 3 Amy Czuhajewski, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 6.0

4. 4 4 Connie Achtenberg, Ann Arbor FSC 8.0

High Beginner Compulsory Moves Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Emma Clinton, Traverse City FSC 2/1

2. Emma VanSlyke, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 2/2

3. Matilyn Vogel, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/3

4. Emily Rosenberg, Detroit SC 3/4

High Beginner Compulsory Moves Group B 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Trinity  Nelson, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 2/1

2. Peyton Oade, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/2

3. Elizabeth Chambers, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/3

4. Aurora Wells, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 3/4

High Beginner Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Julianna Taylor, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 2/1

2. Oceana Andre-Pearson, cedar rock 3/2

High Beginner Test Track Free Skating Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Emily Rosenberg, Detroit SC 3/2 TO 11

2. Julianna Taylor, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/2 TO 12

3. Emma VanSlyke, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 5/3

4. Maycen Morey, Mt. Pleasant FSC 3/3

5. Kennedy  Tiemann, Lansing SC 5/5

High Beginner Test Track Free Skating Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Madison Pawlowski, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/2 TOM 4

2. Kamryn Ely, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 3/2 TOM 5

3. Trinity  Nelson, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 4/3

4. Elizabeth Chambers, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/3

5. Oceana Andre-Pearson, cedar rock 4/5

6. Aurora Wells, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 5/6

Hiigh Beginner Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Julianna Taylor, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/1

2. Peyton Oade, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/2

Mia Bateman Withdrawn

Intermediate Compulsory Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Eve Hussell, Cleveland SC 3/1

2. Jennifer Prillwitz, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/2

Intermediate NSD Combined - Group A

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 FD Places

1. 1 1 Nicole Kelly, Washington FSC 1.7

2. 2 2 Gabriela Atanaskovski, Dearborn FSC 3.4

3. 3 3 Hannah Oo, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 5.1

4. 5 4 Cate George Clark, Detroit SC 7.5

5. 4 5 Jalyn Dubois, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 7.8

Intermediate NSD Combined - Group B

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 FD Places

1. 1 2 Lauryn Rumisek, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 2.7

2. 3 1 Olivia Oles, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 3.1

3. 2 4 Hayli Cronkhite, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 5.4

4. 6 3 Sara Hasegawa, Farmington Hills FSC 7.2

5. 4 5 Alexa Zeese, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 7.8

6. 5 6 Rene Adams, Wagon Wheel FSC 9.5

Intermediate Test Track Free Skating 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Olivia  Penny, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 5/1

2. Isabella Dresen, Fraser FSC 5/2

3. Jennifer Prillwitz, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 4/3

4. Zoe Pizzuti, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 4/4

5. Caitlin Benitez, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/5

6. Jessica Gothro, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/6 TOM 14

7. Emily Nelson, Coliseum FSC Of Michigan 3/6 TOM 18

Junior NSD Combined

Final Standings

Factored

Place OD FD Places

1. 1 1 Hanna Wrong, Detroit SC 1.7

2. 3 2 Nicole Czuhajewski, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 4.1

3. 2 4 Amy Czuhajewski, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 5.4

4. 4 3 Eva Pate, The Strongsville SC 5.8

5. 5 5 Maddie Ratkowski, Northern Ice SC 8.5

Juvenile Compulsory Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Bayleigh Cole, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/1

2. Carlina Hermiz, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/2

Juvenile NSD Combined - Group A

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 FD Places

1. 2 1 Salome Mouliere, Ann Arbor FSC 2.4

2. 1 2 Caroline Maier, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 2.7

3. 3 3 Abigayle Mumby, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 5.1

4. 4 4 Adah Roman, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 6.8

5. 5 5 Cenedra Hawn, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 8.5
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Juvenile NSD Combined - Group B

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 FD Places

1. 1 1 Kaitlin Gunter, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 1.7

2. 2 2 Kendall Hannemann, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 3.4

3. 4 3 Claire Lightfoot, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 5.8

4. 3 4 Alexa Hubbard, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 6.1

Kailee Siemans, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... Withdrawn

Cate Blair, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... Withdrawn

Juvenile Test Track Free Skating Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Viola Grace Smitman, Winter Club of Indian... 3/1

2. Quincy Halliwell, Wooster FSC 3/2

3. Reet  Singh, Detroit SC 2/3

4. Emma LaVelle, Lapeer SC 3/4

5. Madison Morey, Mt. Pleasant FSC 3/5

6. Allyson Bowles, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 2/6

7. Ellie Williams, Coliseum FSC Of Michigan 3/7

Juvenile Test Track Free Skating Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Mattea Pellerito, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/1

2. Lauren Hussell, Cleveland SC 3/2

3. Christina Conte, Lakeland SC (Michigan) 2/3

4. Samantha Bartolotta, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 2/4

5. Alexis Hoffman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/5

6. Meagan Williams, Coliseum FSC Of Michigan 3/6

No Test Compulsory Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Josephine Scanio, Arctic FSC 3/1

2. Ryan  Pesta, Detroit SC 3/2

No Test Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Mia Bateson, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/1

2. Ryan  Pesta, Detroit SC 3/2

No Test WB Free Skating

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Cassidy  Ha, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 4/1

2. Josephine Scanio, Arctic FSC 3/2

3. Ryan  Pesta, Detroit SC 3/3 TOM 7

4. Madison Verkest, Detroit SC 3/3 TOM 8

5. Sarah Brown, Midland FSC 3/4

6. Elise Kanefsky, Lansing SC 3/5

7. Heer  Singh, Detroit SC 5/7

Karli Rancour, Lansing SC Withdrawn

Novice NSD Combined

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 FD Places

1. 1 1 Olivia  Penny, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 1.7

2. 2 3 Trinity Lee, Detroit SC 4.4

3. 4 2 Hannah Laird, Queen City FSC 4.8

4. 3 4 Haley Williams, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 6.1

5. 5 5 Suzanne Quigg, Shattuck - St. Mary's 8.5

Anastasia Worthy, Dearborn FSC Withdrawn

Novice Test Track Free Skating

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sloane Wysocki, Lakeland SC 2/1

2. Eve Hussell, Cleveland SC 3/2

3. Kayla Runestad, Lakeland SC (Michigan) 3/3

Taylor Tison, Lakeland SC (Michigan) Withdrawn

Open Juvenile Compulsory Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Adia Langeland, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/1

2. Carolyn Tinkham, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/2

3. Caitlin Benitez, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/3

Jennifer Prillwitz, Greater Grand Rapids FSC Withdrawn

Pre Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Hadley France, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 2/1

2. Tananya Prankprakma, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/2

3. Sophia Jepsen, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/3

4. Lara Seledotis, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/4

Pre Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sage Malone, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/1

2. Anna Heger, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 3/2

3. Laina Heydens, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/3

Makinna McBride, Detroit SC Withdrawn

Pre Juvenile Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Nerissa Finnen, Individual USFS Member 3/1

2. Alessia Taylor, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/2

3. Allyson Bowles, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/3

Pre Juvenile Test Track Free Skating Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Adah Roman, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 2/1

2. Laina Heydens, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 2/2

3. Madison Werner, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/3

4. Samantha Yu, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/4

5. Morgan Majeske, Coliseum FSC Of Michigan 3/5

Pre Juvenile Test Track Free Skating Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ashlyn  Muirhead, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/1

2. Elizabeth Swanger, Lapeer SC 2/2

3. Alexa Zeese, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 2/3

4. Jacquelyn Lewis, Lakeland SC (Michigan) 2/4 TOM 7

5. Kaela List, Lakeland SC (Michigan) 2/4 TOM 8

Pre Juvenile WB Free Skating Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Isobel Alford, Coliseum FSC Of Michigan 2/1

2. Sage Malone, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/2

3. Kiley  Tiemann, Lansing SC 2/3

4. Katelyn Capitani, Detroit SC 2/4

5. Cara Steves, Detroit SC 2/5

6. Katherine Sweet, Arctic FSC 2/6

7. Alessia Taylor, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/7

Pre Juvenile/Juvenile Showcase Duet

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Capitani-Pizzuti, Detroit SC/Onyx 3/1 *** TIE ***

1. Lico-Steffens, Onyx Suburban SA 3/1 *** TIE ***

Pre Preliminary Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Emily Rosenberg, Detroit SC 3/1

2. Sasha Alles, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/2
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Pre Preliminary Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Katherine Sweet, Arctic FSC 2/1

2. Alessia Taylor, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/2

3. Michelle Li, Midland FSC 3/3

Kathryn Gates, Cedar Rock Skate Academy Withdrawn

Pre Preliminary Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Mackenzie  Cicero, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/1

2. Gabriella  Gerus, Arctic FSC 3/2

Pre Preliminary Test Track Free Skating Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Mia Bateson, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/1

2. Lindsey Piel, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 3/2

3. Amanda Piel, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 3/3

4. Gabriella  Gerus, Arctic FSC 3/4

5. Emma Pearson, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 3/5

Pre Preliminary Test Track Free Skating Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Matilyn Vogel, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/1

2. Emma Clinton, Traverse City FSC 2/2

3. Peyton Oade, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/3

4. Jadyn Shapiro, Detroit SC 2/4 TOM 6

5. Ciarra Franklin, Midland FSC 2/4 TOM 7

6. Keyara French, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 3/6

Pre Preliminary WB Free Skating Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Maisie Minnick, Lansing SC 2/1

2. Grace Ohlee, Midland FSC 3/2

3. Eliza Morman, Lansing SC 2/3

4. Bella Morris, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/4

5. Madison  Majeske, Coliseum FSC Of Michigan 2/5

6. Nora Staszewski, Lansing SC 3/6

7. Mackenna Pratt, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 3/7

Pre Preliminary WB Free Skating Group C

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Anna Pennington, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/1

2. Lianna Bolen, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/2

3. Cenedra Hawn, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 2/3

4. Aubrey Cohoon, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/4

5. Victoria Fulton, Windy City FSC 2/5

6. Emily Kurtz, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/6

7. Mia Tepic, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/7

Pre-Bronze NSD Pattern Dance

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Victoria Fulton, Windy City FSC 2.0

2. 3 2 Brooke Anderson, City of Palms FSC 5.0

3. 2 4 Diane Ainley, Windy City FSC 6.0

4. 4 3 Quincy Halliwell, Wooster FSC 7.0

5. 5 5 Claire Lightfoot, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 10.0

Pre-Gold NSD Pattern Dance

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 2 Carly Munoz, Windy City FSC 3.0

2. 3 1 Eva Pate, The Strongsville SC 4.0

3. 2 3 Olivia  Penny, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 5.0

Continued . . .

Pre-Gold NSD Pattern Dance

Final Standings (Continued)

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

4. 4 4 Hannah Laird, Queen City FSC 8.0

5. 5 5 Trinity Lee, Detroit SC 10.0

6. 6 6 Dana Pizarek, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 12.0

PreJuvenile WB Free Skating Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Josephine Billings, Lansing SC 2/1

2. Nerissa Finnen, Individual USFS Member 2/2

3. Lara Seledotis, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/3

4. Abigail  Hiler, Traverse City FSC 3/4

5. Sophia Jepsen, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/5

6. Isabella Anderson, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 3/6

7. Nichole Warren, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/7

Caroline Kotcher, Detroit SC Withdrawn

Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Bella Morris, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 2/2 TO 6

2. Mackenna Pratt, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 2/2 TO 7

3. Kamryn Dumas, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/3 TOM 4

4. Gabriella  Irvin, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 2/3 TOM 5

Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Anna Pennington, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/1

2. Julia Beaubien, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 2/2

3. Christina Hermiz, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/3

4. Aubrey Cohoon, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/4

Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group C

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Lianna Bolen, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/1

2. Lauren Beeman, Traverse City FSC 2/2

3. Xia Huyck, Traverse City FSC 3/3

4. Mia Tepic, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/4

5. Alaina Barnhart, Individual USFS Member 3/5

Preliminary Duet Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Hentes/Lewis, LLakeland SC (Michigan) 2/1

2. Beeman/Tolfree, Traverse City FSC 3/2

Preliminary Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Annabel Coxon, Cleveland SC 3/1

2. Samantha Yu, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/2

Preliminary NSD Pattern Dance

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Mallory Crandle, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 2.0

2. 3 2 Katrina Rumsey, Sk8 Bay FSC 5.0

3. 2 4 Lindsey Piel, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 6.0

4. 6 3 Lauren Hussell, Cleveland SC 9.0

5. 4 5 Amanda Piel, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 9.0

6. 5 7 Julia Kaltwasser, Ann Arbor FSC 12.0

7. 7 6 Wiles Middlekauff, Arctic FSC 13.0

Preliminary Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Maisie Minnick, Lansing SC 2/1

2. Madelyn Polleys, Lansing SC 3/2

Continued . . .
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Preliminary Spins

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

3. Jillian Gerus, Arctic FSC 3/3

4. Jada Lee, Farmington Hills FSC 2/4

5. Brett Flaskamp, Arctic FSC 2/5

6. Madison Temple, Arctic FSC 3/6

Preliminary Test Track Free Skating Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kennedy Hosman, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 2/1

2. Sara Nitschke, Mt. Pleasant FSC 2/2

3. Kyra Barr, Sk8 Bay FSC 2/3

4. Mackenzie  Cicero, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/4 TOM 6

5. Brett Flaskamp, Arctic FSC 2/4 TOM 7

6. Wiles Middlekauff, Arctic FSC 2/6

7. Madison Temple, Arctic FSC 3/7

Lindsay Piel Withdrawn

Amanda Piel Withdrawn

Preliminary Test Track Free Skating Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Alexis Marshall, Iceland Competitive E... 3/1

2. Emma Rietveld, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/2

3. Jenna Harnick, Mt. Pleasant FSC 2/3

4. Xia Huyck, Traverse City FSC 3/4

5. Jada Lee, Farmington Hills FSC 2/5

6. Nelle Lindholm, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/6

Kendall Hannemann, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... Withdrawn

Preliminary WB Free Skating Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kamryn Dumas, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 5/1

2. Madelyn Polleys, Lansing SC 5/2

3. Christina Hermiz, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/3

4. Trinity Oppenheimer, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 4/4

5. Gabriella  Irvin, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/5

6. Hadley France, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 3/6

7. Jillian Gerus, Arctic FSC 5/7

Preliminary WB Free Skating Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Tananya Prankprakma, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/1

2. Julia Beaubien, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 4/2

3. Lauren Beeman, Traverse City FSC 4/3

4. Makinna McBride, Detroit SC 4/4

5. Anna Heger, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 3/5

6. Jenna Vartoogian, Ice House Skating Aca... 4/6

7. Alaina Barnhart, Individual USFS Member 3/7

8. Michelle Li, Midland FSC 5/8

PrePreliminary Compulsory Moves Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Mackenzie  Cicero, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/1

2. Sasha Alles, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/3

3. Annabel Coxon, Cleveland SC 2/3

4. Kennedy Hosman, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 3/4

PrePreliminary Compulsory Moves Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Emily Kurtz, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 2/1

2. Victoria Fulton, Windy City FSC 2/2

3. Jada Lee, Farmington Hills FSC 2/3

4. Mia Bateson, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/4

5. Nelle Lindholm, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 3/5

PrePreliminary WB Free Skating Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Annabel Coxon, Cleveland SC 3/2

2. Sofia Williams, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 2/3 TOM 4

3. Izabella Doubledee, Lansing SC 2/3 TOM 5

4. Madison Uyl, Lansing SC 3/4

5. Abigayle Mumby, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 3/5

6. Madilyn La Fever, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/6

Pre-Silver NSD Pattern Dance

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Nicole Kelly, Washington FSC 2.0

2. 4 2 Gabriela Atanaskovski, Dearborn FSC 6.0

3. 3 3 Caroline Maier, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 6.0

4. 2 4 Lauryn Rumisek, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 6.0

5. 6 5 Jalyn Dubois, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 11.0

6. 5 6 Cate George Clark, Detroit SC 11.0

7. 7 7 Alexa Zeese, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 14.0

8. 8 8 Rene Adams, Wagon Wheel FSC 16.0

Showcase Dramatic Entertainment Pre Juvenile

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Alessandra Lico, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 4/1

2. Kaela List, Lakeland SC (Michigan) 5/2

Showcase Dramatic entertainment Preliminary

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Xia Huyck, Traverse City FSC 5/1

2. Jenna Harnick, Mt. Pleasant FSC 5/2

3. Kayla Morgan, Mt. Pleasant FSC 5/3

Showcase Light Entertainment Beginner

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jayde Harnick, Mt. Pleasant FSC 5/1

Showcase Light Entertainment High Beginner

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Maycen Morey, Mt. Pleasant FSC 5/1

Showcase Light Entertainment Juvenile

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Zoe Pizzuti, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 4/1

2. Madison Morey, Mt. Pleasant FSC 5/2

Showcase Light Entertainment Pre Juvenile

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Lindsey Steffens, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 3/1

2. Alessandra Lico, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 4/2

3. Kaela List, Lakeland SC (Michigan) 3/2

Showcase Light Entertainment Pre Preliminary

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jadyn Shapiro, Detroit SC 3/1

2. Annabel Coxon, Cleveland SC 5/2

Showcase Light Entertainment Preliminary

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Rachel Tolfree, Traverse City FSC 3/1

2. Madison  Majeske, Coliseum FSC Of Michigan 3/2

3. Sara Nitschke, Mt. Pleasant FSC 4/3

4. Jenna Harnick, Mt. Pleasant FSC 5/4

Miranda Bogle, Winterhurst FSC Withdrawn
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Showcase Light Entertainment Teen

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Emily Nelson, Coliseum FSC Of Michigan 5/1

2. Samantha Bartolotta, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 5/2

Silver NSD Pattern Dance

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Olivia Oles, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 2.0

2. 2 2 Haley Williams, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 4.0

3. 3 3 Hayli Cronkhite, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 6.0

4. 4 4 Elizabeth Mumby, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 8.0

Anastasia Worthy, Dearborn FSC Withdrawn



SUMMARY Page 1 of 1

2016 Grand Rapids Open Figure Skating Competition

06/24/2016 - 06/25/2016

Novice Ladies Masters Junior-Senior Ladies

FP Name Points FS FP Name Points FS

 1 Samantha Lang, Detroit SC 64.49 1  1 Stacy Williamson, Lake Effect FSC 32.99 1

 2 Kaya Chakrabortty, Detroit SC 51.59 2

 3 Lea Piotrowski, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 36.83 3 Juvenile Girls

FP Name Points SP

Senior Ladies  1 Peyton Huttenlocker, Lansing SC 25.89 1

FP Name Points SP  2 Emily Paras, Lansing SC 22.49 2

 1 Regan Landman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 26.93 1  3 Baleigh Costello, Lansing SC 22.15 3

 4 Amanda Melling, Lansing SC 21.56 4

Junior Ladies  5 Josephine Billings, Lansing SC 19.91 5

FP Name Points SP  6 Hannah Oo, Greater Kalamazoo Skating Association 19.60 6

 1 Nicole Czuhajewski, Greater Kalamazoo Skating Association 31.46 1  7 Isobel Alford, Coliseum FSC of Michigan 18.84 7

 2 Andrea Mendez, Detroit SC 21.69 2  8 Abigail Hiler, Traverse City FSC 17.86 8

 9 Isabella Anderson, Greater Kalamazoo Skating Association 17.45 9

Juvenile Girls 10 Katelyn Capitani, Detroit SC 15.44 10

FP Name Points FS

 1 Isabelle Goldstein, Detroit SC 36.69 1 Intermediate Ladies

 2 Baleigh Costello, Lansing SC 35.24 2 FP Name Points FS

 3 Emily Paras, Lansing SC 33.74 3  1 Giselle Miller, Lansing SC 48.65 1

 4 Hannah Oo, Greater Kalamazoo Skating Association 32.94 4  2 Grace VanZanten, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 46.00 2

 5 Amanda Melling, Lansing SC 31.89 5  3 Aneesa Sheikh, Detroit SC 45.26 3

 6 Peyton Huttenlocker, Lansing SC 30.20 6  4 Natassja Nowak, Detroit SC 42.62 4

 7 Bayleigh Cole, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 28.10 7  5 Elizabeth Hammill, Lansing SC 37.80 5

 8 Anesley Middlekauff, Arctic FSC 27.52 8  6 Megan Bowman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 34.49 6

 9 Reese Meyering, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 27.27 9  7 Anna Ramsby, Lansing SC 31.04 7

10 Carlina Hermiz, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 24.40 10  8 Silvana Uribe, Detroit SC 29.74 8

 9 Alexandra Polega, Onyx-Suburban Skating Academy 27.55 9

Open Juvenile Ladies 10 Katarina Post, Detroit SC 27.40 10

FP Name Points FS W Isabel Holloway, Detroit SC

 1 Adia Langeland, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 30.86 1

 2 Julia Walters, Lansing SC 23.42 2 Novice Ladies

 3 Mia Amodeo, Lake Effect FSC 18.22 3 FP Name Points SP

 4 Sarah Pisarczyk, Midland FSC 15.89 4  1 Samantha Lang, Detroit SC 36.79 1

 2 Kaya Chakrabortty, Detroit SC 26.04 2

Intermediate Ladies  3 Lea Piotrowski, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 23.65 3

FP Name Points SP

 1 Giselle Miller, Lansing SC 29.58 1

 2 Natassja Nowak, Detroit SC 28.42 2

 3 Grace VanZanten, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 26.18 3

 4 Elizabeth Hammill, Lansing SC 26.18 4

 5 Isabelle Goldstein, Detroit SC 25.58 5

 6 Aneesa Sheikh, Detroit SC 21.78 6

 7 Silvana Uribe, Detroit SC 21.74 7

 8 Megan Bowman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 21.70 8

 9 Anna Ramsby, Lansing SC 20.56 9

10 Amy Czuhajewski, Greater Kalamazoo Skating Association 19.07 10

11 Isabella Dresen, Fraser FSC 19.05 11

12 Alexandra Polega, Onyx-Suburban Skating Academy 18.96 12

13 Isabel Holloway, Detroit SC 15.33 13

14 Katarina Post, Detroit SC 14.61 14

Senior Ladies

FP Name Points FS

 1 Regan Landman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 58.76 1

Junior Ladies

FP Name Points FS

 1 Emily Scott, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 54.59 1

 2 Nicole Czuhajewski, Greater Kalamazoo Skating Association 47.55 2

 3 Andrea Mendez, Detroit SC 41.50 3

Masters Intermediate-Novice Ladies

FP Name Points FS

 1 Jacqueline Philipp, Lake Effect FSC 25.96 1

 2 Stephanie Vanderlinde, Lake Effect FSC 18.22 2
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